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Thursby, Kim

From: Schoepke, Robert [Robert.Schoepke@safety-kleen.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2012 6:04 PM
To: Epost HWRS
Subject: RE: Safety Kleen Systems, Inc.-Medley; FLD 984 171 694;Post Active Remediation 

Monitoring Plan dated February 14, 2012

Delivery received. 
 

From: Epost HWRS [mailto:EpostHWRS@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2012 1:59 PM 
To: Schoepke, Robert 
Cc: Bahr, Tim; Coates, John; Curtis, Jeff; Kantor, Karen E.; RStebnisky@ectinc.com; Winston, Kathy; Russell, Merlin; 
Tripp, Anthony 
Subject: Safety Kleen Systems, Inc.-Medley; FLD 984 171 694;Post Active Remediation Monitoring Plan dated February 
14, 2012 
 

In an effort to provide a more efficient service, the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection’s Hazardous Waste Regulation Section is forwarding the attached document to you by 
electronic correspondence “e-correspondence” in lieu of a hard copy through the normal postal 
service. 

 
We ask that you verify receipt of this document by sending a “reply” message to 

epost_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us. (An automatic “reply message” is not sufficient to verify receipt). If your 
email address has changed or you anticipate that it will change in the future, please advise 
accordingly in your reply.  You may also update this information by contacting Kim Thursby at (850) 
245-8792. 

 
The attached document is in “pdf” format and will require Adobe Reader 6 or higher to open 

properly.  You may download a free copy of this software at 
www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html.   

 
Please note that our documents are sent virus free.  However, if you use Norton Anti-virus 

software, a warning may appear when attempting to open the document.  Please disregard this 
warning. 

 
Your cooperation in helping us affect this process by replying as requested is greatly 

appreciated.  If you should have any questions about the attached document(s), please direct your 
questions to the contact person listed in the correspondence. 

 
                                                Tim Bahr 
                                                Environmental Administrator 
                                                Hazardous Waste Regulation 

Department of Environmental Protection 
                                                            E-Mail Address: epost_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us 
 

 
 

Please take a few minutes to share your comments on the service you received from the department by clicking on this 
link. DEP Customer Survey. 



www.dep.state.fl.us 

 
February 15, 2012 
 
SENT VIA E-MAIL 
Robert.Schoepke@safety-kleen.com 
 
Mr. Bob Schoepke 
Safety Kleen Systems, Inc. 
1502 East Villa Street, 2nd Floor 
Elgin, Illinois 60120 
 

Re: Safety Kleen Systems, Inc. FLD 984 171 694, Operating Permit 
56019/HO/006, Post Active Remediation Monitoring Plan dated February 14, 2012 

 
Dear Mr. Schoepke: 
 
     The second paragraph of the PARM references a supporting document that is 
currently in preparation, so at this time I was unable to confirm the statements in this 
first paragraph.  That document will be reviewed separately once it is received.  For the 
purpose of this letter, I am only reviewing the proposed groundwater monitoring, and 
will confirm later that the submittal of the PARM is supported.  With this qualification, 
the Post Active Remediation Monitoring Plan submitted on your behalf by ECT is 
conditionally approved. 
 
     Note that the PARM does not explicitly discuss the resampling that may be required 
by subsection 62-780.750(4)(e), F.A.C., if concentrations of applicable contaminants 
exceed any of the Groundwater Cleanup Target Levels (GCTLs).  This subsection 
requires resampling within 30 days after the result is received.  From a practical point, 
the proposed 6-week sampling interval will essentially serve this purpose (considering 
the time required for lab analysis, reporting and 30-days to resample).  Also, in support 
of the subsection’s intent, the PARM does require that any well detecting a constituent 
above its GCTL be sampled in subsequent monitoring events. 
 
     As reminders, Safety Kleen: 
 

 Must continue to notify the Department of field activities in accordance with 
Specific Condition Part VI Subpart B.3 of your permit; 

 Should maintain the remediation system in the event that additional active 
remediation is needed; 
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 Should contact me as soon as practicable if any applicable contaminants exceed 

any of the GCTLs.  An e-mail or phone call will be acceptable. 
 
     As we discussed on February 7, if the results Site Rehabilitation Completion Report 
(SRCR) supports completion of remediation, our intent is to public notice the No 
Further Action through the permit renewal process later this calendar year. 
     As always, if you have questions, please feel free to contact me at (850) 245-8796 or e-
mail me at merlin.russell@dep.state.fl.us. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Merlin D. Russell Jr. 
Professional Geologist II 
Hazardous Waste Regulation 
 
MR/mdr 
 
e-mailed to: 

Jeff Curtis, Safety Kleen, Jeff.Curtis@safety-kleen.com 
Karen Kantor, FDEP WPB, Karen.E.Kantor@dep.state.fl.us 
Rick Stebnisky, ECT, RStebnisky@ectinc.com 
Kathy Winston, FDEP WPB, Kathy.Winston@dep.state.fl.us 
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